
    ( )
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3.

3.1

 

 Customisation Design to order

 3  

1)

2) (Jig)

3)   

3  

2552 2553 2554 69 

2555

73.41% 86.60% 85.32 85.27% 82.18 84.01%

22.40% 4.65% 7.93 7.96% 4.24 2.98%

4.19% 8.75% 6.74 6.77% 13.58 13.01%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

3.1.1

  

73.41 – 86.60  3   

   

  

       

  

 4 – 7  

1 – 1.5

 6   1

  

1. (Leak test machine)

  

   

   

 2554 

3/2555



    ( )

 2 15

2554 96 2555

8.338.30 18.3717.55 

2.  (Washing machine)

  

 

    

   100%

2554 96 2555

7.177.14 3.103.85 

3. (Press machine)

    

 ( x )  ( ) 

 

2554 96 2555

9.018.98 6.177.53 

4. (Nut tightening machine)

 

 

   

 

2554 96 2555

14.0013.95 11.1420.98 

5. (Special assembly machine)

(Special machine)

    

    

 

2554 96 2555

44.6844.88 24.2726.24 



    ( )
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6. (Marking machine)

 

     

     

 

2554 96 2555

2.082.07 2.781.20 

7. / / / (Machining) CNC ( )

 

  / / /   

CNC  

2554 96 2555

/ / / 0.00 18.174.82 

 

1.

2.

(low

pressure)



    ( )

 2 17

 ( )

3.

4.

5.

preheat

6.



    ( )

 2 18

3.1.2 (Jig)

(Jig) 7.967.93

2554 2.984.24 96 2555  

 (Jig) 

     

  

 

 

 (Minor Change) 2 – 2.5

7 – 8   

 

3.1.3  

3.1.3    2554 96  2555 

6.776.74 13.0113.58    

 

   

  

 (Consumable part)

 



    ( )

 2 19

3.2

3.2.1

20

1  700  

   

60-70  

109  

 

 

1.

2.

3.

  

 

   

  

  

 

   

 

    

  

1. (Positioning)

Customization

 (High-end

customer) “Your machine partner”

 

2. (Products and services)

Design to order

  

 

1



    ( )

 2 20

 

 1  

  

  

  

2552 (Special assembly machine for Air bag)

2553 (Special assembly machine for Transmission)

2554 (Special assembly

machine for Window regulator)

2555 (Special assembly machine for

Differential Case)

3. (Price)

(Niche market)

 

(Cost plus pricing)

(Raw material cost) (Process cost)

(Labor cost) (Overhead cost)

4. (Partnering)

 

 

 

 

   : Leak tester unit “Cosmo”

   : Nut runner “Estic”

  ( ) : Marking unit “Vector”

    ( ) : / / / CNC

5. (Place)

  



    ( )
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6. (Promotion)

“Eureka” (Brand awareness)

  

 

 Brand awareness 

3.2.2

 

2  

2552 2553 2554 69 2555

1. 85.66 76.14 136.29 75.52

133.18

134.03

56.07

56.23

159.05

100.39

69.93

69.19

2.

2.1 15.30 13.60 16.04 8.89 59.91

25.22

25.13

20.75

10.61
9.12 7.31

2.2 11.54 10.26 28.14 15.59 44.43

18.71

18.64

47.63

34.10

20.94

23.50

112.504 100.00 180.47 100.00

237.52

238.37 100.00

227.43

145.10
100.00

1. 1 (Tier 1 – Part manufacturer)

    

   /  

2 (Tier 2 – Part manufacturer)   

32  2555  73   2552

96 2555  76.14 75.52 56.0756.23

69.9369.19  

2. (Automotive assembler)

   

 1 (Tier 1 – Part manufacturer)  

     

   

  32  2555  12  2552 96 2555



    ( )
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23.86 24.48 43.9343.77 30.0730.81

 

2  

2.1  (Car assembler)

 32  2555  7  

 2552 96 2555 13.60

8.89 25.2225.13 9.12 7.31  

2.2  (Motorcycle assembler)

 32  2555  5  

 2552 96 2555

 10.26 15.59 18.7118.64 20.9423.50  

3.2.3

 

(Major Change)  (Minor

Change) 2  

 2552  2553  2554 9 6 2555

1. 111.57 99.16 172.61 95.64

235.92

236.77 99.33

169.17

123.73

74.38

85.27

2. Trading 0.94 0.84 7.86 4.36 1.60 0.67

58.26

21.37

25.62

14.73

112.51 100.00 180.47 100.00

237.52

238.37 100.00

227.43

145.10
100.00

1. (Direct supplier)

Design to order

Specification  

2552 96 2555 99.16

95.64 99.33 74.3885.27  

 (Bidding)  

 

3 – 4  

2. (Trading company)



    ( )
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2   

  

  

2552 96 2555 0.84

4.36 0.67 25.6214.73  

34      ( )    

( )    ( )     ( ) 

 

 

 2552 96 2555

 8.28  2.55 11.3011.26 9.316.62

3.2.4

3   

(Automotive assembler) 1 (Tier 1 – Part manufacture)

2  (Tier 2 & 3 – Part manufacturer)

  23 / 16

 7  1 

 709  386  122  

201  2

1,700  

:



    ( )

 2 24

 2

    1

1    

 /  2

  

   

3

 20  

 1

700  

 

 60 - 70  

  

 

1.

2.

3.

1.

10  

 

4 – 5 2 – 2.5

8 – 10 1.5 – 2

1 – 1.5 7 – 8 /

:

  

 

 



    ( )
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 2552  

 

 2552  2553

Full Model Change (Major

Change)

Minor Change Full Model Change (Major

Change)

Minor Change

 1 Nissan Teana Toyota Yaris Mazda 2 Sedan Toyota Corolla Altis Sportivo

Isuzu D-Max X-Series

Isuzu Mu-7 Groove

Toyota Vios

Mitsubishi Lancer EX RalliArt

 2 Toyota Altis 2.0

Ford Everest

Mitsubishi Triton CNG

Ford Escape

Honda Jazz Active Plus

 3 Mitsubishi Lancer EX Mitsubishi Triton

Toyota Camry Hybrid

Toyota Hilux Vigo 2.5 VNT

Ford Escape

Nissan Navara Calibre 5AT

Isuzu D-Max Super Platinum

Isuzu Mu-7 Super Platinum

Mazda 3

Nissan Tiida

Ford Fiesta Mazda 3

Toyota Corolla Altis CVT

Honda Civic Modulo

Toyota Vios TRD Sportivo

Toyota Hiace & Commuter

Isuzu D-Max Super Titanium

Isuzu Mu-7 Super Titanium

 4 Mazda 2 Hatchback

Honda Freed

Toyota Camry 2.0 Extremo

Chevrolet Aveo 1.6

Honda CR-V

Toyota Prius

Chevrolet Cruz

Ford Ranger Wildtrak

Ford Focus

Honda Accord

: 



    ( )
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 2554  2555

Full Model Change (Major

Change)

Minor Change Full Model Change (Major

Change)

Minor Change

 1 Mazda 3 2.0

Honda Brio

Mitsubishi Triton 2.5 VGT

Mitsubishi Pajero Sport 2.5 VGT

Honda Jazz

Honda City Society

Mitsubishi Lancer EX

Mitsubishi Triton Plus CNG

Ford Focus 5-Door Sport Plus

Ford Focus 4-Door Ghia Plus

Isuzu Mu-7 Choiz

Toyota Avanza

Mazda BT-50 Pro

Mitsubishi Mirage

Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Trailblazer

Suzuki Swift

Ford Focus

Toyota Yaris

Nissan March

Ford Fiesta 1.5

Toyota Prius

 2 Mitsubishi Space Wagon NAVI

Chevrolet Captiva

Honda Civic Mazda 2

Mazda 3 1.6

Toyota Hilux Vigo Champ CNG

 3 Isuzu D-Max Mitsubishi Triton Plus

Toyota Hilux Vigo Champ

Toyota Fortuner

Nissan Urvan Benzine 2.5

Toyota Camry Hybrid Extremo

Toyota Vios

Mazda 2

Honda Freed Limited

Honda Civic Sport Pearl

Mitsubishi Lancer EX 1.8

Toyota Innova

Honda City

Chevrolet Sonic Mitsubishi Pajero Sport V6

Honda Jazz Hybrid

Toyota Hilux Vigo Champ 5AT

Toyota Fortuner 5AT

Honda City CNG

 4 Chevrolet Colorado

Nissan Almera

Ford Ranger

Toyota Vios TRD Sportivo II

Mitsubishi Pajero Sport 2.4

Mitsubishi Triton

Nissan Teana

Nissan Navara

Nissan X-Trail

Nissan Sylphy

Honda CR-V

Honda Freed

Toyota Innova

Mazda 2 Racing Series

Toyota Corolla Altis E85

: 

2.

 

 

 

 



    ( )
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/

( )

1. 7,000  (  2) 

 

 .

. . 2556

1,200  

 

 2555

2. 15,000

“Mirage” 

. . 2555

3. 7,500

“Swift” .

. . 2555

4. 6,500  . . 2555

5. 7,000  

 ( ) 

 .

 2556

6. 20,000  

 .

 2558

:   19  2555  25  8579

3.

   

     

  

 



    ( )
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2541  (

2552 Hamburger crisis)  1.19 2549 1.65

2553  1  

   1  

 1  

 

    

-

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554  . .- . .

54

 . .- . .

55

2549-2555

1 *

-

250,000

500,000

750,000

1,000,000

2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554  . .- . .

54

 . .- . .

55

2549-2555

( )

   :

2554 1.65

2553  1.46  11.40 

4  2554  7  

 

1 2555 0.17  

1 2555 0.50  

0.47  6.52

 1  4  

 

 ( 2552 Hamburger

crisis) 0.54  2549  0.90 2553

“Detroit of Asia” 4  2554 



    ( )
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 2554  0.74  2553  0.90  

 17.90 1 2555 0.22

0.23  5.84

 

 

2549 – 2554

 2.08 1.65 1.92 1.64 2.03  2.05

  

2551 – 2552  

  2551  2552 

1.25 0.59   2553 2554 0.82

 1.13  

1 2555 0.69  

0.57  19.41 1

2555 0.23  0.26  11.95

-

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554  . .- . .

54

 . .- . .

55

2549-2555

-

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

/

2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554  . .- . .

54

 . .- . .

55

2549-2555

   :

 2549  ( 2552

Hamburger crisis)  2553  178,046 

  2549 101,370  

  OEM ( ) 

 

 

  



    ( )
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-

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554  . .- . .

54

 . .- . .

55

2549-2555

OEM

2554  181,998   2553 

178,046  2.22

4 2554 1  2555 

48,596   2554 47,314 

2.71

 2544 – 2554

  Detroit of Asia

1-ton Pick up Project 2544 – 2548

1   

1    

 ( 1 )   

2549 Eco car and B Car Project

Eco car B segment

 “March” “Brio” “Swift” “Mirage”

 

:



    ( )
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-
20,000
40,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
140,000

2544 2545 2546 2547 2548 2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554

 2544-2554

-
50,000

100,000
150,000
200,000
250,000
300,000
350,000

2548 2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554  . .- . .

55

Eco car

1,500

   :

“ ” 

1 1,500

 1  

1,500

2554 2549 1

300

300   

1 2555

(Labor Intensive Industry)

 (Skill labor)

 

  

1-ton pick-up project Eco car & B car project



    ( )

 2 32

 

       1  700  

 

  

60 – 70

 

 “ ”  

 

“Head to head”   

 

 

  

 

 

Supplier  

 

 

(High-end customer)

  

   

 

 

(Fragmented market)  

9  



    ( )
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2553

( )

2554

( ) / /

/

    ( ) 180.49 237.52

1.  . .  310.54 367.75

2.    ( ) 208.91 410.17N/A

3.    298.54 356.32

4.    302.10 257.14

5.  . .   116.94 134.88

6.    97.74 140.37

7.    15.47 25.17

8.   207.61 267.35

9.    ( ) 60.58 106.05N/A

:  www.bol.co.th



    ( )
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3.3

3.3.1

 

 4  1)

2) 3)  4)  

/

/

/ 



    ( )

 2 35

1.

-   

  

   

-  

 

2.

-  

 (Mechanics)  (Electric) 

3 (3D model)  

 

-  1 – 1.5

3.

-   

   

-    

-  2 – 4

4.

-  

 

 

-  

  

  

-  1- 1.5

3.3.2

 4  

(Standard part) (Special part) (Outsourcing part)



    ( )

 2 36

(Making part)  4  7982

- 8486 3   

1. (Standard part)

   

  (Electrical system) (Pneumatic system) (Hydraulic system)

 

2554 96 2555 47.5850.04

54.9755.90   

30

2. (Special part)

  

   (Leak tester unit) (Nut tightening unit)

(Marking unit)  

       

  ( ) 

2554 96 2555 10.9211.50

9.249.08   

30

3. (Outsourcing part)

     

      

  

 

 

2554 96 2555 18.4019.37

12.495.99   30

4.

        

(Making part)  

 

 

2554 96 2555 1.601.69

2.551.41   



    ( )

 2 37

 

30

 

(Cost plus pricing)

 

(Making part)  (Outsourcing part)

(Base plate and top plate)

   

 22  (Milling machine)

(Lathe) (Surface grinder) / /  (CNC maching center)

3 (Coordinate measuring machine)

 80 

 

:

2552 2553 2554 96 2555

31.19 49.90 60.73 52.88 64.33 48.06

90.64

45.53

70.67

60.26

  

27.01 43.22 31.66 27.57 36.05 26.93

20.60

16.21

16.06

21.45

0.90 1.44 14.08 12.26 11.13 8.32 - -

    

- - 1.98 1.72 1.80 1.34

4.21

1.45

3.28

1.92

59.10 94.56 108.45 94.44 113.31 84.65

115.45

63.19

90.01

83.63

- - - - - - 2.93 2.28

3.40 5.44 6.39 5.56 20.54 15.35

9.88

12.37

7.71

16.37

3.40 5.44 6.39 5.56 20.54 15.35

12.81

12.37

9.99

16.37

        

62.50 100.00 114.84 100.00 133.85 100.00

128.26

75.56
100.00

 

   

 



    ( )
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 CAD / CAM (Computer Aided Design /

Computer Aided Manufacturing) 3

(3D Model)

3.3.3

 

 

   

  30 2555 

 30 . . 55 36 31

* 192 216

2555** 10377 10377

% ( 30 . . . 55) 53.6540.10% 47.6935.64%**

%  ( ) 71.5380.20% 63.5871.28%
*  4-5

** 2554

2552 – 2554

2552 2553 2554

  15 27 27 30 29 28

80 188 144 209 155 195

81 81 108 108 91 91

% 101.25% 43.06% 75.00% 51.67% 58.84% 46.64%

  

  

  

 

   

(Modular Design)    (Modular Unit)

  



    ( )
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    ( )
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3.3.4 (BOI)

 

(  8 2561)
250  / 100 /

 

 

31

 1

 1 



    ( )

 2 41

 

 7  2556 

 36 

 

 

  ( ) 250  / 100 /

 ( ) 

 

ISO 9000

ISO 14000  2 

 

 1 

 

 

   

3.3.5

  

    

  

 

 



    ( )

 2 42

 

 

 

   

   

  

 

3.3.6

 30 2555  

34/2555   4/25551/2556

Project ( ) Project ( )

47 17 106.63 36.02 21 8 45.80 21.27

27 8 7.78 1.12 - -

3- 0.96- - -

- - - -

- - - -

: Project  

 /  /  ( )

Project Project  4  1  2

 2555  2556  2556

68 152.43 80.66 45.80 -

27 7.78 4.21 - -

3 0.96 0.67 - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

98 161.17 85.54 45.80 -

: /Project  /Project


